



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10846/2022**
RAJESH BORKAR & ANR.

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, Advocate

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION & ORS.

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Akhilesh K Srivastava, Advocate

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

22.03.2024

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Pleadings in the matter are reported to be complete.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 14.05.2024, for further directions.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 22, 2024/pu