



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10846/2022

RAJESH BORKAR & ANR.

..... Petitioners

Through: Dr. K.S. Chauhan Senior Advocate,
with Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, Mr.
Abhishek Chauhan, Dr. R.K.
Chauhan, Advocates

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER
EDUCATION & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Akhilesh K. Srviastava, Mr.
Manoj and Ms. Gayatri Virmani,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

14.05.2024

%

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

1. No time left.
2. List on 04.11.2024.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MAY 14, 2024

ms