



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10846/2022

RAJESH BORKAR & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Mr. Ajit
Kumar Ekka and Mr.R.S.M.
Kalky, Advocates.

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR
TEACHER EDUCATION & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Akhilesh K. Srivastava, SC
and Ms. Archana Joshi & Mr.
Pradeep Kr. Jaiswal, Advs.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN**

ORDER
12.02.2025

%

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of
time.

List on 21.08.2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

FEBRUARY 12, 2025

vc