



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10846/2022

RAJESH BORKAR & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Abhishek Chauhan and Mr. Ajit
Kumar Ekka, Advocates.

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mohinder Rupal, Mr. Hardik
Rupal, Ms. Aishwarya Malhotra and
Ms. Tripta Sharma, Advocates for
NCTE.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **18.05.2026**

1. It is already 4:30 P.M. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up the matter today.
2. Re-notify on 28th September, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MAY 18, 2026

nk